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REGISTRATION

4+ Dropping and adding of 1% semester modules

» Complete the Change of Course(s) form.

» Submit the approved form with all required signatures to the staff
member responsible for your qualification via email.

» Due date: 03 March 2023.

» Kindly note that you will still be liable for the fees of the modules dropped.
+ Dropping and adding of 2" semester modules

» To be done online from the beginning of the 2nd semester.
» 04 August 2023

+ Checking of credits

» Consult the online yearbook of the year you first registered for your current
gualification.

» Check the 2023 yearbook for any possible changes in the curriculum and
transitional measures.

» Consult with the staff member responsible for your qualification via email
after checking all the above to confirm whether you are correctly
registered or to raise any concerns that may hinder possible completion
of degree.

+ General enquiries:

» Contact the staff member responsible for your qualification.
» Kindly note that our department does not deal with student finance
matters. Please refer to the web at https://www.up.ac.za/student-fees or

email ssc@up.ac.za

» Forms https://www.up.ac.za/students/article/2745831/forms-request-to-

change-information
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NAS UNDERGRADUATE STAFF INFORMATION AND CONTACT DETAILS:

Mr Joe Vhengani
Joe.vhengani@up.ac.za
012 420 3577

HoD

Ms JM Mashaba
Undergraduate Manager
Jm.mashaba@up.ac.za
012 420 5497

Mr Tinyiko Sithole
Tinyiko.sithole@up.ac.za

012 420 4579

Chemistry

Geography

Geoinformatics

Geology

Engineering Environmental Geology
Meteorology

Physics

Ms Phindile Nene
Phindile.nene@up.ac.za

012 420 1926

BConSci Clothing Retail Management
BConSci Food Retail Management
BConSci Hospitality Management
Culinary Science

BScAgric Agricultural Economics &
Agriculrtural Science

BScAgric Animal Science

BScAgric AppliedPlant & Soil Science
BScAgric Plant Pathology

Ms Rebeccah Khumalo
rebeccah.chauke@up.ac.za

012 420 6799

Genetics

Human Genetics

Human Physiology

Human Physiology, Genetics & Psychology

Ms Dikeledi Moche
dikeledi.moche@up.ac.za
012 420 2073

Extended Programme
Biological Science
Mathematics

Physical Science

Ms Lodiwe Hadebe
lodiwe.hadebe@up.ac.za

012 420 2723

Acturial & Finanacial Mathematics
Applied Mathematics
Mathematics

Mathematical Statistics

Ms Zanele Ndlovu
Zanele.ndlovu@up.ac.za
012 420 2726

Ecology

Entomology

Medical Science

Plant Science

Zoology

Ms Gloria Bosuga
Gloria.bosuga@up.ac.za
012 420 6837
Biotechnology
Biochemistry

Biological Science
Microbiology

NAS UG Administrative Services available to students
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